

25.02.2025

CS No. 975/24
Surender Prasad Jain vs. Smt Neelam Jain

Present: Sh. R.K Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Pooja Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

As per the service report, the summons are stated to have been served upon all the three defendants.

The defendants consequent upon the aforesaid service effected on 30.11.2024 have filed their joint written statement on 24.12.2024. The same is accordingly taken on record. Copy of the same stands supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff today in the court.

Let a replication be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the other side.

The parties are also directed to file their respective affidavits of admission/denial of documents with advance copy to each other.

Renotify for framing of issues on **09.06.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 25.02.2025