

09.06.2025

CS No. 975/24
Surender Prasad Jain vs. Neelam Jain

Present: Sh. R.K Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Puroshottam, Proxy Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Replication stands filed by the plaintiff.

An extra set of the same has been placed on record for the benefit of the defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has also been filed by the parites.

With the consent of the parties, following issues are framed for adjudication :-

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a money decree for an amount of Rs. 41,99,000/-? OPP***
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to pendente lite and future interest? If so, for which period and at what rate? OPP***
- 3. Whether the present suit is within the period of limitation? OPD***
- 4. Relief.***

List for PE on **22.09.2025**.

Ld. Counsel for the parties are directed to file their respective list of witnesses and the counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit of all the witnesses proposed to be examined atleast 7 days prior to the NDOH.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 09.06.2025