

22.09.2025

Present: Sh R K Jain Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Varun Dhingra Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed list of witnesses alongwith evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1. Copy supplied.

PW-1 examined-in-chief, partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld counsel for the defendant.

List for cross examination of PW-1 on **03.11.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.09.2025.