

19 CS DJ 975/24  
SH SURENDER PRASAD JAIN Vs. SMT NEELAM JAIN

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. R.K Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Abhishek Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted by Ld Counsel for the plaintiff that PW is not available today as he is not well.

List for cross-examination of PW-1 on **23.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/12.01.2026