

11 CS DJ 975/24

SH SURENDER PRASAD JAIN Vs. SMT NEELAM JAIN

12.05.2026

Present: Sh R.K Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Aadya Kuhar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants (through VC).

Matter is listed for PE.

Both the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement and they be referred to the Mediation Centre.

In view of the above, the parties are hereby referred to the Mediation Centre and are directed to appear before the **Mediation Centre on 22.05.2026 at 12.00 PM** and before the Court for the report of the settlement, if any, or for **PE on 27.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.05.2026